

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TINY

BY-LAW NUMBER 14-076

Being a By-law to amend Parks By-law 03-053, as amended regarding the Tiny Trail.

WHEREAS By-law 03-053, passed the 9th day of June 2003 regulates the activities on the linear park known as the "Tiny Trail" within the Township of Tiny;

AND WHEREAS amendment By-law 14-042, passed the 30th day of June 2014 modified the permitted uses;

AND WHEREAS it is further deemed necessary to amend By-law 03-053 with regards to the permitted uses;

NOW THEREFORE the Council for The Corporation of the Township of Tiny hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That By-law Number 03-053, Section 2., PERMITTED USES:, be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - 2. PERMITTED AND PROHIBITED USES:
 - 2.1 Permitted uses on the Tiny Trail include pedestrian, cyclist and equestrian use.
 - 2.2 Motorized Machines such as a Snowmobiles, Dirt Bikes, ATV's or Motor Vehicles are prohibited on the Tiny Trail and are subject to a penalty under Parks By-law 12-032, as amended.
- 2. That By-law Number 03-053, be amended by deleting Sections 4, 8, 11 and Schedule "A" in their entirety.
- That this by-law shall come into force and take effect on the date of passing.

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 24TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2014.

READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 24TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2014.

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TINY

MAYOR, Ray Millar

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/CLERK, Doug Luker